State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-141 Revised April 3, 2017

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

pOY1823346539

					Sa	nia Fe	$e$ , INIVI $\delta$ / $c$	05					
				Rel	ease Notific	ation	and Co	orrective A	ction	1			
							<b>OPERA</b>	ГOR		🛛 Initia	al Report		Final Report
Name of Company: Phillips 66 Pipeline LLC Address: 411 S. Keeler Ave., AB-1204-02, Bartlesville, OK 74003							Contact: Spencer Cave Telephone No. (918) 977-4317						
Facility Name: Jal Truck Station							Facility Type: Crude Storage & Truck Offloading						
Sur	face Ow	ner: Deep	Wells Rancl	h Inc.	Mineral O	wner	Federal API No. N/A						
					LOCA	TIO	N OF REI	FASE					
Uni	Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the		South Line	Feet from the	East/V	West Line	County		
A	]	06	24S	37E				Lea					
	4	00	240		de <u>32.25327</u>	L	ongitude	-103.19699	NAD8	3	Dea		]
							OF REL						
		ase: Crude					Volume of	Release:88 BBLs	10		Recovered: 2		
Sou	rce of Rel	lease: Tank	.4					lour of Occurrenc	e: 08-			covery	08-15-2018,
Was	Immedia	ate Notice (	Given?				15-2018, 09:55 a.m. 09:55 a.m.   If YES, To Whom? 09:55 a.m.						
Yes No Not Require							Maxey Bro						
By Whom? Spencer Cave							Date and Hour: 08-15-2018 – 10:55 a.m.						
Was a Watercourse Reached?							If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. N/A						
Ifa	Watercou	irse was Im	pacted, Descr	ibe Fully. <sup>1</sup>	k		DECEI						
N/A							<b>RECEIVED</b> By Olivia Yu at 12:37 pm, Aug 21, 2018						
							By Olivia	a Yu at 12:	37 p	m, Aug	g 21, 20	18	
Res		l cleanup ef	em and Reme fforts are still		n Taken.* An investigation	will be	performed al	ter the spill respo	nse is c	omplete. Ir	nformation v	vill be j	provided in
Soil dept imp I her regu publ shou or th	and rock h of impa acted mat reby certi lations al ic health ild their o the enviror	within the act to soil b erial around fy that the i l operators or the envi- operations h ument. In a	ased on excav d the tanks ha information gi are required t ronment. The nave failed to a iddition, NMC	Iment area ation activ s been ren iven above o report ar acceptane adequately OCD accep	ten.* at the facility. Th vities is approximation to be a clean fill with the strue and complete ad/or file certain re- to of a C-141 report investigate and re- trance of a C-141 report	tely 17 Il be bro ete to the elease n rt by the emediate	inches. Soil bught in to rep ne best of my otifications and e NMOCD m e contaminati	and rock are being place the excavate knowledge and u nd perform correc arked as "Final Ro on that pose a three	g excave ed mater nderstar tive acti eport" d eat to gr	ated for ana rial. nd that purs ions for rele loes not reli round water	ugant to NM eases which eve the open , surface wa	Sposal. OCD ru may er rator of ter, hu	Once Iles and Idanger Tiability man health
Tede	ral, state,	or local lav	ws and/or regu 7	liations.				OIL CONS	SERV	ATION	DIVISIC	N	
Sigr	ature:	1		1						R	И	10	
Printed Name: Spencer Cave						Approved by Environmental Specialist:							
tottaare en		nmental Sp					Approval Dat	a. <mark>8/21/2018</mark>	3	Expiration J	Dates		
			.cave1@p66.c	com			Conditions of			Expiration		141	
								15.29 effectiv		aust	Attached		
	: 8/16/2			e: (918) 97	7-4317								
Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary							14, 2018. Complete release characterization before any 1RP-5165						

significant remediation.

nOY1823346680

fOY1823346317

From:	Brown, Maxey G, EMNRD
To:	Yu, Olivia, EMNRD; Hernandez, Christina, EMNRD
Subject:	Crude Oil Release
Date:	Wednesday, August 15, 2018 10:06:26 AM

Just received a call from Spencer (918-977-4317) with Phillips 66 giving immediate notification of a crude oil leak at their Jal Truck Station located approximately 9 ½ miles North of Jal on State 18 and ½ mile West. Volume is 40-50 bbls, possible source is a leaking from bottom of tank or lower connections. Oil is in bermed containment. Vacuum truck is in route, tank has been isolated. Will follow up when more details available.

Maxey G. Brown EMNRD-OCD District I Supervisor 1625 N. French Drive Hobbs, NM 88240 575-393-6161 ext. 102 maxeyg.brown@state.nm.us

From:	Chavez, Carl J, EMNRD
To:	Billings, Bradford, EMNRD
Cc:	Yu, Olivia, EMNRD
Subject:	Release Notification Today ~ 47 bbls Crude Oil Phillips 66 Jal Station (Lea Co.)
Date:	Wednesday, August 15, 2018 1:25:30 PM

Bradford and Olivia:

Good afternoon. I'm writing to convey a phone msg. received from Mr. Spencer K. with Phillips 66<sup>TM</sup> Jal Station at (918) 977-4317 regarding an approximate release of 47 bbl. of crude oil.

That's all that was conveyed. Thank you.

Mr. Carl J. Chavez, CHMM (#13099)

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division

Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department

1220 South St Francis Drive Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Salita Fe, New Mexico Dh (505) 476 2400

Ph. (505) 476-3490

E-mail: CarlJ.Chavez@state.nm.us

"Why not prevent pollution, minimize waste to reduce operating costs, reuse or recycle, and move forward with the rest of the Nation?" (To see how, go to: http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/OCD and see "Publications")